REGULAR AGENDA #7 - 2025 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE FEBRUARY 18, 2025

AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 18, 2025

9:00 AM	Review
	Regular Meeting
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Announcements
	Approval of Minutes for February 11, 2025
	Commissioners
2025-02.18.a	A Resolution to Approve Memo Transactions for the Matches on the CDBG PY24 Grant [Commissioners]
	Fairfield County ADAMH Board
2025-02.18.b	A Resolution Approving an Account-to-Account Transfer [ADAMH Board]
	Fairfield County Board of Developmental Disabilities
2025-02.18.c	A Resolution to Approve a Memo Expense/Memo Receipt for the Cost of Transportation for Individuals Paid to Lancaster-Fairfield Public Transit as a Memo Expenditure for Fund #2060 [Board of Developmental Disabilities]
	Fairfield County Economic & Workforce Development
2025-02.18.d	A Resolution to Appropriate from Unappropriated in a Major Expenditure Object Category for Economic and Workforce Development/WIOA 20/21; Fund # 7831, Project # 5700; WIOA 20/21 [Economic & Workforce Development]
	Fairfield County Engineer
2025-02.18.e	A Resolution to Approve Advertising for the PLE-32, FAI-TR427-1.272 Old Millersport Road Bridge Replacement Project. [Engineer]
2025-02.18.f	A Resolution to Approve Advertising for the PLE-33, FAI-TR425-1.419 Old Mill Road Bridge Replacement Project. [Engineer]
2025-02.18.g	A Resolution to Approve the Construction Drawings for the PLE-32, FAI-TR427-1.272 Old Millersport Road Bridge Replacement Project. [Engineer]
2025-02.18.h	A Resolution to Approve the Construction Drawings for the PLE-33, FAI-TR425-1.419 Old Mill Road Bridge Replacement Project. [Engineer]
2025-02.18.i	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category County Engineer 2024-Motor Vehicle for Software [Engineer]

	Fairfield County Regional Planning Commission
2025-02.18.j	A Resolution to Approve Change Order #2 for the CDBG PY2022 Village of Baltimore Waterline Improvement Project [Regional Planning Commission]
	Fairfield County Sheriff
2025-02.18.k	A Resolution to Appropriate from Unappropriated in a Major Expenditure Object Category for Sheriff; Fund # 2442, Commissary [Sheriff]
	Payment of Bills
2025-02.18.I	A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of Payment of Invoices for Departments that Need the Board of Commissioners' Approval [Commissioners]
	The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for February 25, 2025, 9:00 a.m.
	Adjourn